
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2736
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITALS UNDER ESIC
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has received any proposal or contemplates to establish a Super Speciality Hospitals under Employees State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) in various parts of the country including Kozhikode;

(b)if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c)if not, whether the Government proposes to undertake a study to examine the requirement of establishing a super speciality hospitals in the country particularly in Kozhikode, Kerala; and

(d)if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) & (b): Though, the Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) has received some representations for establishing Super Speciality Hospitals in various parts of the country including Kozhikode(Kerala), no such proposal has been received from any of the State Governments.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise in view of reply to part (c) of the question above.
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